

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The students, faculty and staff of Thomas Jefferson Sentor High School in Bloomington are hosting the 1990 State of the State Address; and

WHEREAS: Thomas Jefferson Senior High School, in its twentieth year, has 1,738 students and 150 faculty and staff members, and is one of two high schools in Independent School District Number 271; and

WHEREAS: Bloomington Jefferson School was selected as the site of the 1990 State of the State Address due to its excellent drug prevention program, and for its success in fighting drugs in school and the community; and

WHEREAS: A feeder School to Jefferson High School, Hubert Olson Junior High School, is a nominee for the 1988-1989 National Drug-Free School Recognition Program; and

WHEREAS: Today Jefferson School is also hosting students and faculty from Hopkins Junior High,
Deer River Elementary, Minneapolis Southwest High School, White Bear Lake High School,
St. Francis Middle and High Schools, Rochester Elementary Schools, Winona Elementary
Schools, St. Cloud Sixth and Seventh Grade classes, Bloomington Olson Junior High and
Jefferson Senior High, and St. Peter Junior and Senior High Schools, representing the
eight Minnesota Congressional Districts; and

WHEREAS: Student members of the school's Student Council, Jeffleaders, Concert Band, Flag Corps, and the JJ's Danceline and Cheerleading programs are hosting guests and visitors today; and

WHEREAS: The Bloomington Jefferson Concert Band, under the direction of Dr. Earl C. Benson will honor guests with its performance today; and

WHEREAS: Principal Dr. Kent Stever has much to be proud of at Thomas Jefferson Senior High School;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, February 15, 1990 to be

THOMAS JEFFERSON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifteenth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

uly Perpick

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

FEB.23 1990

Secretary of State

Jean anderson Grove SECRETARY OF STATE